509120834 04/07/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI938137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
eProvenance, LLC	12/12/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Tive, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Rutherford Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 209
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8022832
Patent Number:	8248254
Patent Number:	9368007
Patent Number:	9875626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7814019966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (781)401-9988
Email: js@dc-m.com
Correspondent Name: George S. Haight
Address Line 1: ONE ADAMS PLACE

Address Line 2: 859 WILLARD STREET, SUITE 110
Address Line 4: QUINCY, MASSACHUSETTS 02169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIVEPV-001PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Santiago
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Santiago/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2025

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 070752 FRAME: 0258

509120834

source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_OF_IP_RIGHTS_TIVEPV-001PUS#page1.tiff source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_OF_IP_RIGHTS_TIVEPV-001PUS#page2.tiff source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_OF_IP_RIGHTS_TIVEPV-001PUS#page3.tiff source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_OF_IP_RIGHTS_TIVEPV-001PUS#page4.tiff

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

eProvenance, LLC to Tive, Inc.

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the _12th day of December 2024 by and between eProvenance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company residing at 90 Concord Avenue, Third Floor, Belmont, MA 02478 (hereunder referred to as Assignor), and Tive, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 500 Rutherford Avenue, Suite 209, Boston, MA, 02129 (hereunder referred to as Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into and executed an Asset Purchase Agreement made and effective as of the 1st day of October 2024 in which Assignee purchased all of the assets, tangible and intangible, which are used or useful in the business operations of the Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor sold the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, and the inventions disclosed therein, trademarks, domain names and trade secrets (hereinafter referred to collectively as the Intellectual Property Rights) identified on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignee has obtained all right, title and interest in and to the worldwide Intellectual Property Rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, is agreeable to assigning the worldwide Intellectual Property Rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as of the effective date recited above, all right, title and interest in, to and under the worldwide Intellectual Property Rights, including specifically the right to claim priority from said Intellectual Property Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Intellectual Property Rights with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the rights herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument. Executed signature pages to this assignment may be delivered by facsimile, or by email in portable document format (.pdf) and delivery of the signature page by such method will have the same effect as if the original signature had been delivered by the sending party to the receiving party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Assignor and Assignee have caused their respective corporate and legal names to be hereto signed.

ASSIGNOR

December 12_2024

Name: Robin Grumman-Vogt

Title: Authorized Signatory

ASSIGNEE

December __12__, 2024

Docusigned by

BV: D2416673A3E34D3...

Name: Krenar Komoni

Title: President

12/12/2024

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS:

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHODS AND	United States	Expired	12/022878	1/30/2008		
SYSTEMS FOR	Omicu States	Expired	12/022070	1/30/2008	8,022,832	9/20/2011
CERTIFYING	izini.					Annual An
PROVENANCE OF					usas contraction of the contract	eanneamhair a chairt ann an t-aireann ann an t-aireann ann ann an t-aireann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an
ALCOHOLIC			To the second se	- Andrews of the Control of the Cont	-	de de la constitución de la cons
BEVERAGES	-				-	
METHODS AND	United States	Expired	13/211137	8/16/2011	8,248,254	8/21/2012
SYSTEMS FOR	Omiva States	Lyburg	10/21110/	0/10/2011	0,270,237	0/21/2012
CERTIFYING	manufacture of the second of t				tamenovania tili	
PROVENANCE OF	- The second sec				penin	
ALCOHOLIC						
BEVERAGES						
METHODS AND	United States	Expired	14/026720	3/16/2012	9,368,007	6/14/2016
SYSTEMS FOR					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0,11,11
DETERMINING A	C. C					or and a second
LOCATION OF A					-	
CONTAINER						
METHODS AND	United States	Issued	15/154319	5/13/2016	9,875,626	1/23/2018
SYSTEMS FOR						
DETERMINING A	nagagagagara.					
LOCATION OF A						
CONTAINER BY			:			
TRACKING A SIM						
CARD						
ASSOCIATED WITH						
THE CONTAINER						
METHODS AND	Hong Kong	Issued	18106373.4	3/16/2012	1,247,388	9/3/2021
SYSTEMS FOR						
SECURING					RAPPIN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	
CHATTELS						

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application No.	Filling Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
4698	United States	Registered				
@PROVENANCE			77/681,417	3/2/2009	3,792,035	5/25/2010
₹ \$000 \$000 \$000 \$000 \$000 \$000 \$000 \$00	Hong Kong	Granted		Promote Company of the Company of th	in magazina di manana di m	
@PROVENANCE	:		301408752	8/19/2009	301408752	8/19/2009
4688	Australia	Granted				
@PROVENANCE			1315830	8/19/2009	1315830	8/19/2009
PROVENANCE	European Union	Granted		en e		
@TROVENAINCE			8498727	8/19/2009	8498727	5/24/2010
PROVENANCE	United Kingdom	Granted		remiji/hanoosejgu-hanoosejgu-hanoosejgu-hanoose	www.doonadagagaa.uu ii inga	Profiles managina et a parece de la constanta
STICO ATTACK		990 No. 400 State (1980 St	UK00908498727	8/19/2009	UK00908498727	5/24/2010
PROVENANCE	China	Granted		repodol dul-lenguagija, sassanintes	To the second se	
ALL AND	China		12900252	7/11/2013	12900252	11/21/2015
PROVENANCE	China	Granted		ndigina anni di promongoni da constante di promongoni di promongoni da constante di promongoni di promongoni di promongoni da constante di promongoni	A PARTICULAR PARTICULA	neren en e
			12900253	7/11/2013	12900253	12/21/2014
PROVENANCE	China	Granted		^		operations in the state of the
** I KOY EINMINGE			12900254	7/11/2013	12900254	12/14/2014
PROVENANCE	United States	Registered				
MERCATINAINCE			85/085,720	7/15/2010	4,126,189	4/10/2012

<u>Other</u>

Domain Names -

eProvenance Domain Name

Trade Secrets -

eProvenance Score Research

- Wine
- Beer

PATENT REEL: 070752 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 04/07/2025